
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

        

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3303
 
 mx: 3351
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4876
 
 mx: 5585
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 43.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8291
 
 mx: 7538
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 27.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.  Part 120/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3303
 
 mx: 3351
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 31.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4876
 
 mx: 5585
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 59.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8291
 
 mx: 7538
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 74.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.  Part 110/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2205
 
 mx: 2477
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2114
 
 mx: 3711
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 57.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4600
 
 mx: 3167
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 59.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.  Part 35/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1410
 
 mx: 933
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 17.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1979
 
 mx: 2110
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 51.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3181
 
 mx: 3274
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 46.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.  Part 34/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -729
 
 mx: 880
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 16.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1350
 
 mx: 1722
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 51.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2439
 
 mx: 1852
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 46.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.  Part 85/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -611
 
 mx: 669
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 14.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1108
 
 mx: 1226
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 45.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2426
 
 mx: 2223
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 38.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.  Part 77/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -513
 
 mx: 420
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 13.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -793
 
 mx: 513
 
 µ: -21.9
 
 σ: 42.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1197
 
 mx: 1299
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 30.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.  Part 58/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -313
 
 mx: 374
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 13.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -982
 
 mx: 1021
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 44.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -912
 
 mx: 1183
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 30.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.  Part 111/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -251
 
 mx: 256
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -645
 
 mx: 607
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 44.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1035
 
 mx: 896
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 34.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.  Part 54/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

     

-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -194
 
 mx: 101
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -355
 
 mx: 357
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 43.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -810
 
 mx: 620
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 28.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000.  Part 136/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 11 02:59:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150311_015130__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-11T01:51:31.944.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -52
 
 mx: 31
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -134
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 39.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -105
 
 mx: 69
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 23.8


